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产品外观.
感谢您选择莱仕达产品，感谢您对莱仕达品牌的支持，
在使用之前请仔细阅读本手册。
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模式指示灯

模拟双摇杆

   
（开机、模式选择、强连）

MODE键

MICRO USB充电口

功能特征.

产品配件.

1、2.4Ghz无线，Nano接收器。
2、安卓标准游戏手柄键值，支持安卓4.0及以上版本。
3、支持PC电脑、PS3主机、智能电视/机顶盒/平板。
4、PC电脑支持PC/X360双模式，满足不同游戏所需。
5、手柄握把内置双振动马达。
6、XBOX360经典手柄架构，人体工程学设计。
7、内置高效能锂电池和智能省电技术。

开/关机.
1、开机：将接收器插入设备USB接口，按手柄“MODE”
     键开机，四个LED灯慢闪，几秒后手柄与接收器连接成
     功LED灯长亮。
2、配对：若手柄持续回连30秒连接不上，则手柄自动关
     机，请将手柄和接收器进行配对。在关机状态下按住
   “MODE”键保持3秒不放，四个LED由慢闪转为快闪
     后松开，手柄进入强制连线状态，连接成功后手柄LED
     灯长亮。
3、关机：同时按住“MODE+START”键保持3秒不放,
     LED灯灭。

充电功能.
1、充电电源：标准USB 5V电压，可使用手机充电器、电脑、
     电视等USB接口为手柄充电。手柄充满电时间为3-4个小
     时。
2、充电指示：手柄在关机状态下充电，四个LED同时闪，
     充满后四个LED灭；手柄与接收器连接工作状态下充电，
     当前LED闪烁，充满后长亮。
3、低电提示：当手柄电池电压低于3.2V(±0.3)时，则当前指
     示灯闪烁提示，请及时充电。

支持平台.
1、安卓平台：安卓4.0及以上版本的智能电视、机顶盒、
     及支持OTG功能的平板、手机等。
2、PC电脑：Windows XP/7/8/10。
3、PS3主机：即插即用。

USB延长线 无线接收器

OTG转换头（MICRO)充电线

USB延长线

接收器

( 注：Type—c接口的需自行购 )

1、请先打开莱仕达官网（www.e-pxn.com.cn）下载驱动
     并安装，具体路径为：莱仕达官网---服务---下载中心
     ---手柄类。
2、下载“莱仕达灵动3 PXN-9603” 驱动， 然后按说明进
      行解压安装。
3、PC模式选择：
3.1、X360模式：手柄连接电脑，默认为X360模式，LED2
        亮。此模式适用于PC电脑XBOX360类移植游戏
     （Games for windows），如《刺客信条》、《实况足
        球》系列、《NBA 2K》系列等。
3.2、PC模式：X360模式下按住“MODE”键3秒进入PC
        模拟模式，LED3亮。此模式适用于早期的PC游戏，如
     《拳皇》、《极品飞车6-10》、模拟器游戏等。
3.3、在PC模式下按MODE键进行不同模式切换。

4、手柄检测：
4.1、在PC电脑使用可打开电脑游戏控制器，进行功能自检，
        具体方式如下：
4.2、XP系统：打开控制面板--游戏控制器，点击属性测试。
4.3、WIN7以上系统，打开控制面板--设备和打印机--右键
        游戏手柄图标--游戏控制器设置，点击属性测试。

PC电脑使用.
1、将接收器插入安卓设备的USB接口,按手柄MODE键3-5
     秒开机，手柄LED1长亮即可正常使用。
2、在智能电视使用时，为保证手柄无线信号传输的稳定，
     请用配送的USB延长线按下图连接。

3、如你的安卓手机、平板支持OTG功能，用配送的OTG转
     换头按下图连接也能支持使用。

安卓主机使用.
复位功能.
当手柄出现功能错乱、死机或者其它异常时，请用回形针去
按一下手柄背部复位孔(Reset)内的开关，对手柄复位关机，
再按MODE键重新开机连线。

扫一扫看手柄使用教程

注意事项
1、避免强烈振动、不可自行分拆、改装及修理。
2、避免水或其它液体进入手柄内部,以免造成损坏。
3、避免存放于潮湿、高温、油烟等场所。
4、内有电池，请勿将手柄掉进火中，有爆炸危险。
5、儿童需在成年人的监护下使用本产品。

产品规格.
产品名称                               莱仕达灵动3 

产品型号                                 PXN-9603

连接方式                                  2.4G无线

工作电源                             内置550mAh锂电 

工作电流            常态下小于20mA,振动状态小于100mA

包装尺寸                            13.5*7.0*18.0CM

本体尺寸                            15.3*11.1*6.1CM

本体重量                                     约210克

使用温度                                     10-40℃

使用湿度                                     20~80%
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模式选择.
工作模式         LED状态及适用平台

安卓模式         1号灯亮，安卓智能设备

PCX360模式      2号灯亮，PC电脑X360类游戏

PC模拟模式       3号灯亮，PC电脑根据游戏选择

PC数字模式       4号灯亮，PC电脑根据游戏选择

PS3平台         根据主机分配通道，对应的灯亮

OTG转换头
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USB Extension Cable
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PXN-9603

2.4GHz Wireless Control ler 
           User Manual

Thank you for choosing PXN’s product and supporting
 our brand. Please read the manual carefully before 
using.
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Product Overview Accessories

Functional features
1. 2.4GHz wireless, with Nano USB Receiver.
2. Android standard gamepad buttons, supporting
    Android 4.0 and above versions.
3. Support PC, PS3, Android and smart TV/STB/tablet.
4. PC supports X-input/D-input. Dual mode to satisfy 
    different Game requirements.
5. Built-in dual vibrating motor will enable much 
    more real game experience.
6. xbox360 Classic gamepad structure is in 
    conformity with Ergonomic design.
7. Internal high-effect lithium battery and intelligent
    power saving technology. 

.Support Platform
1. Android Platform: smart TV and STB with Android 
    4.0 and above version as well as tablet and mobile 
    phone with OTG function. 
2. PC: Windows XP/7/8/10.
3. PS3: Plug and Play..Power ON/OFF
1. Power ON:
    Plug  the receiver into your device’s USB port; 
    press MODE to power on; four LED indicators will 
    slowly flicker; after several seconds, When LED1
    indicator light keeps on, the gamepad is connected 
    successfully.
2. If connection cannot be realized within 30s, the 
    gamepad will be automatically OFF. 
    Please match the gamepad with the receiver：With 
    gamepad off, press MODE for 3s till four LED
    indicators flicker quickly, and thenthe gamepad will
    enter forced connection status. The gamepad LED1 
    on is successful connection.
3. Power Off: 
    Press "MODE" and "START" in same time for 3 
    seconds,LED indicator light OFF.

.Android Device Connection
1. Plug  the receiver into USB Port of the Android 
    device; Press 3 seconds MODE to turn it on; the 
    gamepad’s LED1 indicator light on.

2. Using smart TV, please connect with USB extension 
    cable for  the signal stability.

4. Gamepad Inspection
    It can go through function self-inspection by 
    unfolding computer game controller under PC 
    computer use. The specific methods are as below:
    XP system, unfold control panel--- game 
    controller, click attribute testing.
    WIN7 system above, unfold control panel---device 
    and printer---right-hand button click gamepad 
    icon---game controller set, click attribute testing..PC Connection

1. Open PXN official website（www.e-pxn.com）to 
    download drive and install. The specific path is: PXN
    official website---- Support---Drive ---PXN-9603
2. Please download PXN-9603 Drive and then enable 
    unzipping and installation as instructed
3. PC Mode Selection:

3.1. X-input Mode: Plug and Play.
3.2. D-Input Mode: under  X-input mode, keep 
    pressing MODE for 3s to enter D-input  mode with 
    LED3 ON.
3.3 MODE Change

.Charging Function
1. Charging Power: standard USB 5V voltage, charging
    current less than 300MA, it takes 3-4 hours before 
    full charged.
2. Charging Indicator: Charging under without working 
   state, four LED light flash at the same time, the LED 
   lights died out when full charged. 

      Charging under working state, the indicating LED 
      light of present mode blinks, it will keep on when 
      full charged. 
 3. Low batter warning: When the gamepad battery is 
    less than 3.2V(±0.3), the present indicating light 
    blinks prompt, please re-charge timely.

3. If the Android mobile phone or tablet supports OTG 
    function, please use OTG adapter to connect your 
    mobile phone as follow.

.Reset Function
When the gamepad occurs to functional disorder, 
dead halt or other abnormalities, it can be reset 
power-off by pressing the switch in the reset slot on 
the back of the gamepad and press the MODE key to 
restart connecting..Attentions 
1. Avoid fierce vibration. Don’t take apart, revise and 
    mend by yourself.
2. Don’t let water or other liquid entering inside of 
    the gamepad to make any damages.
3. Don’t store in places of high humidity, temperature, 
    heavy oil or smoke. 
4. Don’t drop the gamepad into fire or explosion
    danger may be caused by built-in battery.
5. Children should be under the custody of adults to 
    use this product.

Working Mode.
Working Mode 

Android Mode  

PC X-input  

PC Analog Mode    

PC Digital Mode         

PS3

Status of indicator light

LED1 ON

LED2 ON

LED3 ON

LED4 ON

Any indicator light 

D-Input Digital
     ( press 1s)

( long press 3s)

        X-input 
  (long press 3s) 

D-Input Analog
    ( press 1s)

Product Specifications.
Model                                                       PXN-9603

Connection                                2.4Ghz wireless connection           

Power source                         Built-in 550mAh lithium battery

Working current            

Packing size                                        13.5*7.0*18.0CM

Dimensions                                         15.3*11.1*6.1CM

Product weight                                      About 210g

Working temperature                               10-40℃

Working humidity                                     20~80%

Normal state less than 20mA; 
vibrating state less than 100mA.

 X360模式                       PC 模拟模式                     PC数字模式

长按3秒

(长按3秒) (短按1次)


